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RESILIENCE (CLUSTER OBJECTIVE 3)

http://fscluster.org/South-Sudan 

HRP 2023 FUNDING REQUIREMENT (USD)

63%

650M

HRP 2023 TARGET

8.0*M 6.0*M 1.0*M
* Excludes 0.3M refugees but includes Abyei population

RESILIENCE RESPONSE KEY FACTS & FIGURES

FSL Cluster Objective 3 (CO3): Reduce dependency on food and agricultural inputs to support and strengthen 

households’ ability to absorb and adapt to shocks and contextual changes. 

Received training593,894

127

CO3 OPERATIONAL PARTNERS

DCA , FCA , LWF , AAHI , AAH , AAIDO , ASIMO , ADRA , ALA , ASCDO , AHC , ACRA , ACTED , AWCD , ARSS , ATARD , ALO , ASCO , AFAA , ACD , APEBA , AVSI , CTP , CARE , CDoR , Caritas L , Caritas S , CAFOD , 
CRS , CCS , CEDS , CEF , CAWDC , CRSF , CMD , CH , CAO , CAFAD , CARD , CDSS , CINA , CIDA , CIDO , CIPAD , CODE , CfH , CWW , CSDRO , CORDAID , DRC , FARMSTEW , FCL , FAO , FAH , FADM , FAA , 
ForAfrika , FSDA , GEWLP , GA , GRDA , GARD , HFO , Help , HCI , HARD , HRSS , HACO , HAD , ICP , ILIDO , INKOMOKO , IRC , I-WIN , IRW , JI , LM , LDO , LU , LCAD , MADA , Malteser , MC , NRDC , NRDO , NH 
, NSDO , NPA , NRC , OPEN , ORBIT , OXFAM , PCO , PWJ , PH , PLAN , RCO , RI , RESAD , REDO , RCO , RuCADP , RCDI , RWD , SLDA , SP , SCI , SAADO , SDMIC , SI , SSUDA , SSGID , STO , SEM , SPEDP , 
TEARFUND , TOCH , Titi , UNOPS , USHO , VSF-G , VSF-S , WHH , WART , WR , WVI , ZOADORCAS 

149,978 Received asset building 
support

People in 

Need

FSLC 

Target

CO3 

Target

Source: FTS  OCHA as of 31 December 2023 

1.0 M targeted

142,310 Received market support partners reported various 

resilience (CO3) activities 

including implementing 

partners

2 UN, 46 INGO, 79 NNGO

886,182 
people reached  

CO3: RESILIENCE (Number of people reached through various Resilience building activities)

ASSET BUILDING

MARKET SUPPORT

TRAINING

Reached 89% Gap 11%

48546

2,677 

2,074 

33,072 

28,967 

811 

12,851 

13,541 

5,519 

1,920 

Others

PHL Storage granaries

Processing Equipment & training

Provision water pumps, Irrigation training/support etc

Tree plantation

Provision of bee-hives, Bee Keeping training, honey value addition etc

Animal restocking

Ox Ploughs & training

Canoe, Fishing, Boating materials/tools etc

Fuel efficient stoves

20,913 

8,784 

6,028 

7,764 

87,301 

11,520 

Others

Produce/products Aggregation

Support to traders (Agro traders, Market groups etc)

Value addition (fish, meat, vegetables, fruit, milk preservation

Village Savings/Loans Associations

Vocational & other enterprise/business related support

70,806 

21,068 

22,934 

457,085 

11,892 

10,109 

Others

Disaster Risk Reduction (DRR) and Natural Resource Management (NRM

Fisheries Training

Good Agronomic practices (e.g farmer field schools, Demo plots, Post-Harvest
management etc)

Integrated Pest Management (e.g FAW, Desert locusts, Pestcides etc)

Training of Community Animal Health Workers (CAHWs)
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